# NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION SAMPLE BALLOT

STATE OF MISSOURI
JACKSON COUNTY
SPECIAL ELECTION
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2023

THIS NOTICE IS BEING PUBLISHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MISSOURI REVISED STATUTE 115.127 AND OTHER APPLICABLE STATE STATUTES.

SPECIAL ELECTION

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE QUALIFIED VOTERS OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI, THAT THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE HAS CALLED A SPECIAL ELECTION, PURSUANT TO ORDINANCE #5764, TO BE HELD IN SAID COUNTY ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2023, BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 6:00 A.M. AND 7:00 P.M. THE OFFICIAL BALLOT WILL BE SUBSTANTIALLY IN THE FOLLOWING FORM:

#### **QUESTION #1**

SHALL JACKSON COUNTY IMPOSE A LOCAL USE TAX FOR THE PURPOSE OF FINANCING ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS WITHIN THE COUNTY, INCLUDING PROJECTS WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF CITIES WITHIN THE COUNTY, FOR FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO HOMELESS PERSONS AND PERSONS AT RISK OF BECOMING HOMELESS, AND FOR RENOVATIONS AND REPAIRS TO THE JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE IN DOWNTOWN KANSAS CITY AND THE EASTERN JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE AND HISTORIC TRUMAN COURTHOUSE IN INDEPENDENCE, AT THE SAME RATE AS THE TOTAL LOCAL SALES TAX RATE, PROVIDED THAT, IF THE LOCAL SALES TAX RATE IS REDUCED OR RAISED BY VOTER APPROVAL, THE LOCAL USE TAX RATE SHALL ALSO BE REDUCED OR RAISED BY THE SAME ACTION?

YES NO

# SPECIAL ELECTION VILLAGE OF RIVER BEND TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE REGISTERED QUALIFIED VOTERS OF THE VILLAGE OF RIVER BEND, MISSOURI, THAT THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES HAS CALLED A SPECIAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2023. THE POLLS WILL BE OPEN FROM 6:00 A.M. UNTIL 7:00 P.M. THE OFFICIAL BALLOT WILL BE SUBSTANTIALLY IN THE FOLLOWING FORM:

#### TRUSTEE – UNEXPIRED (VOTE FOR THREE)

TRACY DOCKLER
JAMES HOPPE
JESSICA CASWELL
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

WRITE-IN

## TRUSTEE - UNEXPIRED (VOTE FOR TWO)

ALEXANDRA DOCKLER DAVID HILL DEBORAH SCHNEIDER WRITE-IN WRITE-IN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS HAS CAUSED ITS NAME TO BE HEREUNTO SIGNED AND THE OFFICIAL SEAL AFFIXED THIS 29TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2023.

# **INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTERS**

USING BLUE OR BLACK INK, COMPLETELY FILL IN THE BOX NEXT TO THE CANDIDATE OR QUESTION RESPONSE OF YOUR CHOICE LIKE THIS: FILL IN THE BOX COMPLETELY. DO NOT MARK OUTSIDE OF THE BOX. VOTE BOTH SIDES OF BALLOT, IF APPLICABLE.

TO CAST A VOTE FOR A WRITE-IN, USE BLUE OR BLACK INK TO FILL THE BOX CORRESPONDING TO THAT OFFICE. WRITE IN THE CANDIDATE'S NAME ON THE WRITE-IN LINE PROVIDED.

JACKSON COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTION COMMISSIONERS

TAMMY L. BROWN, DIRECTOR SARA A. ZORICH, DIRECTOR ATTEST: HENRY R. CARNER, SECRETARY MICHAEL K. WHITEHEAD, CHAIRMAN HENRY R. CARNER, SECRETARY COLLEEN M. SCOTT, MEMBER LYLE K. QUERRY, MEMBER

# **NOTICE OF ACCESSIBILITY**

FURTHER NOTICE IS GIVEN THAT, WHERE A REGULAR POLLING PLACE HAS LIMITED ACCESSIBILITY, A DISABLED OR ELDERLY VOTER MAY BE PROVIDED AN ALTERNATIVE MEANS OF CASTING HIS OR HER BALLOT. SUCH MEANS MAY INCLUDE REASSIGNMENT TO AN ACCESSIBLE POLLING PLACE, CURBSIDE VOTING, ASSISTED VOTING OR VOTING BY ABSENTEE BALLOT. A VOTER MAY APPLY FOR AN ABSENTEE BALLOT IN PERSON OR BY MAIL, OR MAY HAVE A RELATIVE OR GUARDIAN APPLY IN PERSON ON HIS OR HER BEHALF. IF AN ABSENTEE VOTER IS DISABLED OR INCAPACITATED, THE NOTARY REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED. IN ADDITION, VOTERS REQUIRING ASSISTANCE MAY BE ASSISTED BY A PERSON OF THE VOTER'S CHOICE.

FOR A COMPLETE POLL LIST GO TO OUR WEBSITE: JCEBMO.ORG

